Keep your Arizona Income Tax in the Prescott Community!!

Contribute up to \$470 as a single person, or up to \$938 as a couple, to the Prescott Noon Lions Foundation and *GET A TAX CREDIT* (not just a deduction) for the full amount of your donation on your Arizona income tax. The Lions then use 100% of the money donated to help people in our local community.

Married residents filing jointly or single residents or heads of household can take a **TAX CREDIT** on donations up to **\$938** or **\$470**, respectively, which can be subtracted dollar-for-dollar from their Arizona State Income Tax liability. This charitable tax credit is <u>in addition to the other Arizona tax credits</u>, such as the Schools tax credit. If you must take a required minimum distribution from your IRA, please consider making a qualified charitable distribution to lower your Federal taxes. Consult your tax advisor. 100% of your contribution goes back to Prescott area citizens in need.

Contributions can be made up to April 15, 2025 and can be claimed on your Arizona 2024 return.

OR

To contribute, make a check out to the Prescott Noon Lions Club Foundation and send it with your name and mailing address to:

Prescott Noon Lions Club Foundation P.O. Box 2215 Prescott, Arizona 86302 Donate Online by Credit Card or Paypal via the 'Donate' Button. Our Website address is listed below.

We accept stock donations to the Prescott Noon Lions Club Foundation brokerage account at Fidelity Investments. The account number is Z40040611.

Prescott Noon Lions Club Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization and a Qualified Charitable Organization for the Arizona Tax Credit - QCO Code 20502. We acknowledge all gifts.

In recent years, the Prescott Noon Lions served the local community by:

Donating over 6,900 hours of service Provided direct assistance to more than 3300 persons

THANK YOU for helping our community through your donation!





Visit Us Online: www.prescottnoonlions.org

Prescott Noon Lions P.O. Box 2215 • Prescott, Arizona 86302



Prescott Noon Lions Celebrated 75 Years Of Community Service In 2024!



Prescott Noon Lions provide eye examinations, eyeglasses and hearing aids to low-income residents. From 2015 to 2023 we set up and ran a county-wide eye care program, running 54 eye care events and 21 companion events that assisted just over 1700 lowincome residents in Yavapai County. In 2024, we transferred that program to Lions of Yavapai, an organization that we also set up, that encompasses other Lions clubs in the county. We continue to support that program.



Prescott Noon Lions are leading the way that has vision screened more than 22,000 Yavapai County elementary school students since 2018.



Prescott Noon Lions collect paper, newspapers and magazines at parking lots throughout Prescott to raise money to help area persons in need.

Funds to support Prescott Noon Lions community service are raised through activities like the annual Lions Pancake Breakfast.

